HLTH CORPORATION

Dated: December 15, 2008 By:  /s/ Lewis H. Leicher
Lewis H. Leicher
Senior Vice President

3

font-size: NaNpt; color: #000000; font-weight: normal; font-style: normal; border-bottom: 3px double #000000 ;
padding-left: 0pt; text-indent: 0pt; padding-top: 0pt" align="right" valign="bottom" colspan="1"
nowrap="nowrap">1,725 $7,423 $2,214 $1,556 $1,715 $3,720 $18,353

i.The Lattice Acquisition is being consummated in stages. As of December 31, 2004, 225 of the total 237
sites had been acquired. These amounts reflect all 237 sites since the difference is not material.

F-9

ii.Triton Acquisition's audited statement of revenues and direct operating expenses was adjusted as follows
to reflect the revenues to be recognized on a straight-line basis pursuant to an agreement between Global
Signal and Triton to enter into a 10-year master lease agreement whereby Triton will pay Global Signal
at fixed monthly rates for each of the 169 towers, as if occured on January 1, 2004. The Triton lease is
for an initial term of 10 years and contains annual escalators after the third year ranging from 2% to 3%.

Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments As Adjusted

Statement of Revenue and Direct Operating ExpensesRevenue $ 2,640 $ 4,033 $ 6,673
Direct operating expenses:
Rent 2,485 — 2,485
Property taxes 366 — 366
Other tower operating expenses 102 — 102
Selling, general & administrative — — —
Total direct operating expenses 2,953 — 2,953
Revenue (less than) in excess of direct operating expenses $ (313) $ 4,033 $ 3,720

DD2. The table below reflects the purchase price for four of our 2004 and two of our 2005
acquisitions, one of which has been consummated, described in DD1 above:

Total for
Acquisitions After
December 31,
2004(B1)

Total for
Acquisitions
During

the Year Ended

Total

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

3

December 31,
2004

Purchase price $ 85,974 $ 218,140 $ 304,114
Fees and expenses 3,053 3,446 6,499
Cash purchase price, including fees and expenses $ 89,027 $ 221,586 $ 310,613

The adjustment reflects depreciation, amortization and accretion on the assets
acquired as part of the acquisitions listed above based on a total purchase price of
$307,520, including estimated expenses.

Amount
Estimated
Life

Annual
Expense

Fixed assets
$ 272,558

15-16
years $ 15,491

Land 1,061 N/A
Intangible assets:
Lease origination value

$ 2,062
16-24
years 95

Lease absorption value
35,697

16-24
years 1,650

Total intangible assets 37,759
Total assets 311,378
Asset retirement obligation (765) 23 years 61
Total $ 310,613
Total depreciation, amortization and accretion $ 17,297

The Tower Ventures, Lattice, Didier Communications and Towers of Texas

[…]

Amortization of December 2004 deferred debt issuance costs of $4,991 relating to the
mortgage loan using the effective interest method

1,101
Amortization of swap termination proceeds of $2,016, using the effective interest method (441)
Interest expense related to the credit facility we repaid with a portion of the net proceeds
from the December 2004 mortgage loan for the portion of the year borrowings were
outstanding

(5,299)
$ 9,217

FF. Reflects this offering and the application of the net proceeds which will be held in cash and
restricted cash pending its use for acquisitions of communication sites or other general

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

4

corporate purposes. We have assumed no interest income on the cash for purposes of these
pro forma financial statements.

GG. Reflects the Sprint Transaction
GG1. Reflects 2004 revenues and direct site operating expenses as adjusted for the certain

items footnoted below. These amounts were derived from the audited statement of
revenue and certain expenses of Sprint Sites USA for the year ended December 31,
2004 included elsewhere herein.

Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue $ 103,766 $ 118,657i $ 222,423
Certain expenses:
Ground rent 111,763 — 111,763
Property taxes 16,887 (2,532)ii 14,355
Other tower operating expenses 9,783 1,699iii 11,482
Selling, general & administrative 7,290 — 7,290
Total certain expenses 145,723 (833) 144,890
Revenue (less than) in excess of certain expenses $ (41,957) $ 119,490 $ 77,533

i.Represents the annual rent on a straight-line basis we will recognize from Sprint
under Sprint's lease of approximately 6,400 sites at a fixed monthly rate per tower
plus a presumed minimum of 2% annual contractual escalation over the ten year
contractual term. The lease provides for escalations equal to the lesser of 3% or 2%
plus the change in CPI.

ii.Reflects the adjustment of real and personal property taxes to market rates. Under
the Sprint master lease, we have agreed to pay Sprint a per site fee annually for real
and personal property taxes attributable to the Sprint sites and

F-11

[…]

As lessor, Tower Ventures is due to receive rental payments from customers of tower space under non-cancelable
lease agreements in effect as of December 31, 2003, without giving effect to the impact of straight line rent
adjustments, as follows:

Year ending December 31,
2004 $ 4,698
2005 3,119
2006 1,296
2007 489
2008 491
2009 and thereafter 278

$10,371

3.   Restatement of Previously Issued Statement of Revenue and Certain Expenses

Tower Ventures restated the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses as of December 31, 2003. The
restatement adjustment reflected in the following tables corrects an error in the recognition of additional ground lease
rent expense on a straight-line basis over the initial term of the lease plus the future optional renewal periods where
there is reasonable assurance that the lease will be renewed, based on Tower Ventures' evaluation at the inception of
the lease.

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

65

The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on Tower Ventures' previously reported results
for the year ended December 31, 2003:

December 31, 2003
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $ 4,460 $ — $ 4,460
Certain expenses:
Rent 739 275 1,014
Property taxes 177 — 177
Other tower operating expense 262 — 262
Selling, general & administrative expenses 12 — 12
Total certain expenses 1,190 275 1,465
Revenue in excess of certain expenses $ 3,270 $ (275) $ 2,995

F-63

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

Stockholders and Board of Directors of Global Signal, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses of Lattice Acquisition as described in
Note 1 for the year ended December 31, 2003. This statement of revenue and certain expenses is the responsibility of
Lattice Acquisition's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this statement of revenue and certain
expenses based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United

[…]

without giving effect to the impact of straight-line rent adjustments, are as follows:

Related
Party Other Total

2004 $ 4,325 $ 6,560 $ 10,885
2005 4,541 5,790 10,331
2006 4,768 3,660 8,428
2007 5,006 2,327 7,333
2008 5,236 1,430 6,666
Thereafter 3,628 2,905 6,533
Total $ 27,504 $ 22,672 $ 50,176

3.   Restatement of Previously Issued Statement of Revenue and Certain Expenses

Lattice Acquisition restated the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses as of December 31, 2003.
The restatement adjustment reflected in the following tables corrects an error in the recognition of additional ground
lease rent expense on a straight-line basis over the initial term of the lease plus the future optional renewal periods
where there is reasonable assurance that the lease will be renewed, based on Lattice Acquisition evaluation at the
inception of the lease.

The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Lattice Acquisition's previously
reported results for the year ended December 31, 2003:

December 31, 2003
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $ 10,255 $ — $ 10,255
Certain expenses:

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

70

Rent 1,270 784 2,054
Property taxes 378 — 378
Other tower operating expense 565 — 565
Selling, general and administrative 189 — 189
Total certain expenses 2,402 784 3,186
Revenue in excess of certain expenses $ 7,853 $ (784) $ 7,069

F-68

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

To the Stockholders and Board of Directors of Global Signal, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses of Didier Communications Acquisition
as described in Note 1 for the year ended December 31, 2003. This statement of revenue and certain expenses is the
responsibility of Didier Communication Acquisition's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this
statement of revenue and certain expenses based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United

[…]

Future minimum rental revenues due to Didier Communications Acquisition under operating leases in effect at
December 31, 2003, without giving effect to the impact of straight-line rent adjustments, are as follows:

F-72

Year Total
2004 $ 2,396
2005 2,578
2006 2,626

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

74

2007 2,702
2008 2,752
Thereafter 69,187

$ 82,241

3.   Restatement of Previously Issued Statement of Revenue and Certain Expenses

Didier Communications Acquisition restated the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses as of
December 31, 2003. The restatement adjustment reflected in the following tables corrects an error in the recognition
of additional ground lease rent expense on a straight-line basis over the initial term of the lease plus the future optional
renewal periods where there is reasonable assurance that the lease will be renewed, based on Didier Communications
Acquisition's evaluation at the inception of the lease.

The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Didier Communications Acquisition's
previously reported results for the year ended December 31, 2003:

December 31, 2003
As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $ 2,177 $ — $ 2,177
Certain expenses:
Rent 412 242 654
Property taxes 43 — 43
Other tower operating expense 70 — 70
Total certain expenses 525 242 767
Revenue in excess of certain expenses $ 1,652 $ (242) $ 1,410

F-73

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

To the Stockholders and Board of Directors of Global Signal, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses of Towers of Texas Acquisition as
described in Note 1 for the year ended December 31, 2003. This statement of revenue and certain expenses is the
responsibility of Towers of Texas Acquisition's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this
statement of revenue and certain expenses based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United

[…]

Future minimum rental revenues due to Towers of Texas Acquisition under operating leases in effect at December 31,
2003, without giving effect to the impact of straight-line rent adjustments, are as follows:

F-77

Year Total
2004 $ 1,841
2005 1,736
2006 1,418
2007 719
2008 246
Thereafter —

$ 5,960

3.   Restatement of Previously Issued Statement of Revenue and Certain Expenses

Towers of Texas Acquisition restated the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses as of December
31, 2003. The restatement adjustment reflected in the following tables corrects an error in the recognition of additional
ground lease rent expense on a straight-line basis over the initial term of the lease plus the future optional renewal
periods where there is reasonable assurance that the lease will be renewed, based on Towers of Texas Acquisition's
evaluation at the inception of the lease or its assumption of the lease due to its acquisition of the related tower asset.

The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company's previously reported results
for the year ended December 31, 2003:

December 31, 2003
As

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenue $ 1,794 $ — $ 1,794
Certain expenses:
Rent 171 33 204
Property taxes 62 — 62
Other tower operating expense 190 — 190
Total certain expenses 423 33 456
Revenue in excess of certain expenses $ 1,371 $ (33) $ 1,338

F-78

Edgar Filing: HLTH CORP - Form 8-K

79

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

To the Stockholders and Board of Directors of Global Signal, Inc.

We have audited the accompanying statement of revenue and certain expenses of ForeSite 2005 Acquisition, as
described in Note A, for the year ended December 31, 2004. This statement of revenue and certain expenses is the
responsibility of ForeSite 2005 Acquisition's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on this
statement of revenue and certain expenses based on our audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the standards of the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United